
2024 Summer Champs
11 & Over Order of Events

Sunday, June 9, 2024
Meet Starts at 9:00am 

Girls 
Event 

Number 

Girls 
Qualifying 

Times 
(meters) 

Girls 
Qualifying 

Times 
(yards) EVENT 

Boys 
Qualifying 

Times 
(yards) 

Boys 
Qualifying 

Times 
(meters) 

Boys 
Event 

Number 

1 1:5433 1:43.00 11-12 100 yard IM 1:45.00 1:56.55 2 

3   13-14 100 yard IM   4 

5   15-18 100 yard IM   6 

7   
11-12 200 yard  

Free Relay 
  8 

9   
13-14 200 yard  

Free Relay 
  10 

11   
15-18 200 yard  

Free Relay 
  12 

13 57.72 52.00 11-12 50 yard Fly 55.00 1:01.05 14 

15   13-14 50 yard Fly   16 

17   15-18 50 yard Fly   18 

19 57.72 52.00 11-12 50 yard Back 54.00 59.94 20 

21   13-14 50 yard Back   22 

23   15-18 50 yard Back   24 

25 1:39.90 1:30.00 11-12 100 yard Free 1:32.00 1:42.12 26 

27   13-14 100 yard Free   28 

29   15-18 100 yard Free   30 

31 59.94 54.00 11-12 50 yard Breast 56.00 1:02.16 32 

33   13-14 50 yard Breast   34 

35   15-18 50 yard Breast   36 

37 46.62 42.00 11-12 50 yard Free 44.00 48.40 38 

39   13-14 50 yard Free   40 

41   15-18 50 yard Free   42 

43   
11-12 200 yard  
Medley Relay 

  44 

45   
13-14 200 yard  
Medley Relay 

  46 

47   
15-18 200 yard  
Medley Relay 

  48 

49   
Mixed Age 200 yard 

Medley Relay 
  50 

 
 for qualification. If an 11 or older swimmer qualifies for three (3) 

events, even if that time is slower than the qualifying time. Time trial times are allowed. 



2024 Summer Champs 
10 & Under Order of Events 

Sunday, June 9, 2024    
Meet starts at approximately 3:00pm (subject to change based off session 1 entries) 

Girls 
Event 

Number 

Girls 
Qualifying 

Times 
(meters) 

Girls 
Qualifying 

Times 
(yards) EVENT 

Boys 
Qualifying 

Times 
(yards) 

Boys 
Qualifying 

Times 
(meters) 

Boys 
Event 

Number 

51 
2:29.85 
2:08.76 

2:15.00 
1:56.00 

8 & under 100 yard IM 
9-10 100 yard IM 

2:17.00 
1:58.00 

2:32.07 
2:10.98 

52 

53   
6&U 100 yard 

Free Relay 
  54 

55   
7-8 100 yard  
Free Relay 

  56 

57   
9-10 100 yard  

Free Relay 
  58 

59 39.96 36.00 8&U 25 yard Fly 38.00 42.18 60 

61 33.30 30.00 9-10 25 yard Fly 32.00 35.52 62 

63 48.84 44.00 6&U 25 yard Back 45.00 49.95 64 

65 37.74 34.00 7-8 25 yard Back 35.00 38.85 66 

67 31.19 29.00 9-10 25 yard Back 31.00 34.41 68 

69 
1:04.38 
53.28 

58.00 
48.00 

8 & under 50 yard Free 
9-10 50 yard Free 

59.00 
51.00 

1:05.49 
56.61 

70 

71 41.80 38.00 8&U 25 yard Breast 39.00 43.29 72 

73 35.52 32.00 9-10 25 yard Breast 33.00 36.63 74 

75 46.62 42.00 6&U 25 yard Free 43.00 47.73 76 

77 33.30 30.00 7-8 25 yard Free 31.00 34.41 78 

79 24.42 22.00 9-10 25 yard Free 24.00 26.64 80 

81   
8&U 100 yard  
Medley Relay 

  82 

83   
9-10 100 yard  
Medley Relay 

  84 

 
y for qualification. If a 10 or under swimmer qualifies for three (3) 

bonus events, even if that time is slower than the qualifying time. Time trial times are allowed.  
. 


