## 2024 Summer Champs 11 & Over Order of Events

Sunday, June 9, 2024 Meet Starts at 9:00am

Girls Event Number	Girls Qualifying Times (meters)	Girls Qualifying Times (yards)	EVENT	Boys Qualifying Times (yards)	Boys Qualifying Times (meters)	Boys Event Number
1	1:5433	1:43.00	11-12 100 yard IM	1:45.00	1:56.55	2
3			13-14 100 yard IM			4
5			15-18 100 yard IM			6
7			11-12 200 yard Free Relay			8
9			13-14 200 yard Free Relay			10
11			15-18 200 yard Free Relay			12
13	57.72	52.00	11-12 50 yard Fly	55.00	1:01.05	14
15			13-14 50 yard Fly			16
17			15-18 50 yard Fly			18
19	57.72	52.00	11-12 50 yard Back	54.00	59.94	20
21			13-14 50 yard Back			22
23			15-18 50 yard Back			24
25	1:39.90	1:30.00	11-12 100 yard Free	1:32.00	1:42.12	26
27			13-14 100 yard Free			28
29			15-18 100 yard Free			30
31	59.94	54.00	11-12 50 yard Breast	56.00	1:02.16	32
33			13-14 50 yard Breast			34
35			15-18 50 yard Breast			36
37	46.62	42.00	11-12 50 yard Free	44.00	48.40	38
39			13-14 50 yard Free			40
41			15-18 50 yard Free			42
43			11-12 200 yard Medley Relay			44
45			13-14 200 yard Medley Relay			46
47			15-18 200 yard Medley Relay			48
49			Mixed Age 200 yard Medley Relay			50

\*The "three event" rule will also apply for qualification. If an 11 or older swimmer qualifies for three (3) events, then the swimmer may enter the rest of the events regardless of the swimmer's times for these events, even if that time is slower than the qualifying time. Time trial times are allowed. NT's are not allowed per NWAL 2024 Summer Champs

10 & Under Order of Events Sunday, June 9, 2024

Meet starts at approximately 3:00pm (subject to change based off session 1 entries)

Girls Event Number	Girls Qualifying Times (meters)	Girls Qualifying Times (yards)	EVENT	Boys Qualifying Times (yards)	Boys Qualifying Times (meters)	Boys Event Number
51	2:29.85 2:08.76	2:15.00 1:56.00	8 & under 100 yard IM 9-10 100 yard IM	2:17.00 1:58.00	2:32.07 2:10.98	52
53			6&U 100 yard Free Relay			54
55			7-8 100 yard Free Relay			56
57			9-10 100 yard Free Relay			58
59	39.96	36.00	8&U 25 yard Fly	38.00	42.18	60
61	33.30	30.00	9-10 25 yard Fly	32.00	35.52	62
63	48.84	44.00	6&U 25 yard Back	45.00	49.95	64
65	37.74	34.00	7-8 25 yard Back	35.00	38.85	66
67	31.19	29.00	9-10 25 yard Back	31.00	34.41	68
69	1:04.38 53.28	58.00 48.00	8 & under 50 yard Free 9-10 50 yard Free	59.00 51.00	1:05.49 56.61	70
71	41.80	38.00	8&U 25 yard Breast	39.00	43.29	72
73	35.52	32.00	9-10 25 yard Breast	33.00	36.63	74
75	46.62	42.00	6&U 25 yard Free	43.00	47.73	76
77	33.30	30.00	7-8 25 yard Free	31.00	34.41	78
79	24.42	22.00	9-10 25 yard Free	24.00	26.64	80
81			8&U 100 yard Medley Relay			82
83			9-10 100 yard Medley Relay			84

\*The "three event" rule will also apply for qualification. If a 10 or under swimmer qualifies for three (3) events, then the swimmer may enter any additional events regardless of the swimmer's times, for the bonus events, even if that time is slower than the qualifying time. Time trial times are allowed. NT's are not allowed per NWAL.